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Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11n_Channel 151_40MHz_Antenna 3

Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11n_Channel 159_40MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:30.0~5650 MHz
IEEE 802.11n_Channel 159_40MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11n_Channel 159_40MHz_Antenna 3

Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 149_20MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:30.0~5650 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 149_20MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 149_20MHz_Antenna 3

Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 157_20MHz_Antenna 3
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Spurious Emission:30.0~5650 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 157_20MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 157_20MHz_Antenna 3

Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 165_20MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:30.0~5650 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 165_20MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 165_20MHz_Antenna 3

Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 151_40MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:30.0~5650 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 151_40MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 151_40MHz_Antenna 3
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Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 159_40MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:30.0~5650 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 159_40MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 159_40MHz_Antenna 3

Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 155_80MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:30.0~5650 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 155_80MHz_Antenna 3

Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11ac_Channel 155_80MHz_Antenna 3
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Mode Channel Ant.
OOB

Emission
Frequency

(MHz)

OOB EIRP
Emission
Level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Over Limit
(dB) Result

IEEE 802.11a

149

4

5627.38 -30.755 -27 -3.755 PASS
5645.22 -47.708 -27 -20.710 PASS
5725.00 -33.242 27 -60.240 PASS
5850.00 -34.161 27 -61.160 PASS
5939.75 -31.869 -27 -4.869 PASS
21209.8 -40.772 -27 -13.770 PASS

157

5595.49 -49.289 -27 -22.290 PASS
5639.75 -30.821 -27 -3.821 PASS
5725.00 -31.037 27 -58.040 PASS
5850.00 -31.515 27 -58.520 PASS
5927.00 -31.759 -27 -4.759 PASS
21588.0 -40.695 -27 -13.700 PASS

165

3818.16 -50.151 -27 -23.150 PASS
5628.50 -31.293 -27 -4.293 PASS
5725.00 -33.249 27 -60.250 PASS
5850.00 -33.932 27 -60.930 PASS
5927.75 -31.879 -27 -4.879 PASS
21148.8 -41.085 -27 -14.090 PASS

IEEE
802.11n_20

149

5585.37 -48.611 -27 -21.610 PASS
5628.50 -31.051 -27 -4.051 PASS
5725.00 -33.903 27 -60.900 PASS
5850.00 -34.421 27 -61.420 PASS
5954.38 -31.700 -27 -4.700 PASS
21157.3 -40.987 -27 -13.990 PASS

157

5627.38 -48.780 -27 -21.780 PASS
5648.00 -30.392 -27 -3.392 PASS
5725.00 -32.246 27 -59.250 PASS
5850.00 -34.101 27 -61.100 PASS
5970.50 -31.858 -27 -4.858 PASS
21557.9 -41.599 -27 -14.600 PASS

165

3829.68 -50.660 -27 -23.660 PASS
5636.38 -31.521 -27 -4.521 PASS
5725.00 -34.171 27 -61.170 PASS
5850.00 -35.252 27 -62.250 PASS
5945.38 -31.261 -27 -4.261 PASS
21249.9 -40.965 -27 -13.970 PASS

IEEE
802.11n_40

151

5641.25 -31.241 -27 -4.241 PASS
5643.40 -48.257 -27 -21.260 PASS
5725.00 -32.620 27 -59.620 PASS
5850.00 -34.851 27 -61.850 PASS
5934.88 -31.583 -27 -4.583 PASS
21582.7 -40.959 -27 -13.960 PASS

159

5601.88 -31.151 -27 -4.151 PASS
5641.01 -48.264 -27 -21.260 PASS
5725.00 -31.005 27 -58.000 PASS
5850.00 -33.617 27 -60.620 PASS
5932.25 -31.555 -27 -4.554 PASS
21588.4 -41.048 -27 -14.050 PASS

IEEE
802.11ac_20

149

5581.72 -48.369 -27 -21.370 PASS
5625.12 -31.404 -27 -4.404 PASS
5725.00 -33.221 27 -60.220 PASS
5850.00 -34.053 27 -61.050 PASS
5974.25 -31.064 -27 -4.064 PASS
21133.0 -40.984 -27 -13.980 PASS

157

5605.25 -30.558 -27 -3.558 PASS
5635.39 -48.945 -27 -21.950 PASS
5725.00 -32.120 27 -59.120 PASS
5850.00 -33.203 27 -60.200 PASS
5957.38 -32.048 -27 -5.048 PASS
21157.8 -40.727 -27 -13.730 PASS

165

3874.22 -49.103 -27 -22.100 PASS
5624.00 -30.286 -27 -3.286 PASS
5725.00 -32.932 27 -59.930 PASS
5850.00 -33.273 27 -60.270 PASS
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5939.75 -32.124 -27 -5.124 PASS
21575.1 -40.113 -27 -13.110 PASS

IEEE
802.11ac_40

151

2543.40 -46.774 -27 -19.770 PASS
5625.88 -30.713 -27 -3.713 PASS
5725.00 -31.557 27 -58.560 PASS
5850.00 -33.443 27 -60.440 PASS
5926.62 -31.836 -27 -4.836 PASS
21213.6 -40.428 -27 -13.430 PASS

159

4869.66 -49.061 -27 -22.060 PASS
5607.88 -31.042 -27 -4.042 PASS
5725.00 -32.545 27 -59.550 PASS
5850.00 -32.643 27 -59.640 PASS
5934.50 -31.379 -27 -4.379 PASS
21593.2 -41.032 -27 -14.030 PASS

IEEE
802.11ac_80 155

5625.88 -31.215 -27 -4.215 PASS
5649.30 -45.199 -27 -18.200 PASS
5725.00 -32.700 27 -59.700 PASS
5850.00 -33.880 27 -60.880 PASS
5974.25 -32.363 -27 -5.363 PASS
21124.4 -41.521 -27 -14.520 PASS

Test Graphs

Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11a_Channel 149_20MHz_Antenna 4

Spurious Emission:30.0~5650 MHz
IEEE 802.11a_Channel 149_20MHz_Antenna 4

Spurious Emission:5925~25000.0 MHz
IEEE 802.11a_Channel 149_20MHz_Antenna 4

Out Of Band Emission
IEEE 802.11a_Channel 157_20MHz_Antenna 4


